PRESS RELEASE

Directorate General Public Relations (Pakistan Navy)
Naval Headquarters, Islamabad
Tel: 021- 48506127-8, 051-20062097

REAR ADMIRAL NAVEED ASHRAF TAKES OVER AS COMMANDER PAKISTAN FLEET

<u>Islamabad, 21 Oct 20:</u> Rear Admiral Naveed Ashraf assumed the responsibilities as Commander Pakistan Fleet in a ceremony held at Pakistan Navy Dockyard, Karachi.

Rear Admiral Naveed Ashraf was commissioned in Operations Branch of Pakistan Navy in 1989. During his distinguished career, he has served on various Command and Staff appointments. His important Command appointments include Commanding Officer of three Destroyers, Commandant Pakistan Naval Academy, Commander 18th and 25th Destroyer Squadrons. His Staff appointments include, Chief Staff Officer to Commander Combined Task Force-150 HQ NAVCENT Bahrain, Captain Training at HQ FOST, Naval Secretary, Deputy Chief of Naval Staff (Admin), Chief Instructor and Deputy President National Defence University, Islamabad.

The Admiral is a graduate of Pakistan Navy War College Lahore, National Defence University Islamabad and Naval Staff College USA. In addition, he has also done Royal College of Defence Studies Course from UK. In recognition of his meritorious services, Rear Admiral Naveed Ashraf has been awarded with Hilal-i-Imtiaz (Military) and Tamgha-e-Basalat.

During the Change of Command ceremony, the Admiral was presented with Guard of Honour. The ceremony was attended by Pakistan Navy officers, CPOs/ Sailors and Navy Civilians.

Director General Public Relations (Navy)



Vice Admiral Asif Khaliq handing over Command Scroll to incoming Commander Pakistan Fleet Rear Admiral Naveed Ashraf